507692522 01/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7739666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZAKARIYA NIAZI	01/09/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIRCLE OPTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	260 EAST MAIN STREET	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10341559	
Patent Number:	10659688	
Patent Number:	11363194	
Application Number:	17742964	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126810600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com **Correspondent Name: JOSHUA BROITMAN**

Address Line 1: 437 MADISON AVENUE, 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NIAZI			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA S. BROITMAN				
IGNATURE: /joshua s. broitman/				
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023			

Total Attachments: 3

source=NIAZI--PATENT ASSIGNMENT_2023-01-09_Signed#page1.tif source=NIAZI--PATENT ASSIGNMENT_2023-01-09_Signed#page2.tif source=NIAZI--PATENT ASSIGNMENT_2023-01-09_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062360 FRAME: 0959 507692522

Docket No: ZN-P1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on or about December 1, 2017, Zakariya Niazi ("Niazi"), an individual residing at 1 S Clinton Avenue, Apt 1802, Rochester NY 14604, entered into a Contribution and Assignment Agreement with Circle Optics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware USA, having a place of business at 260 East Main Street, Rochester, NY 14604 ("Circle Optics"), wherein Niazi assigned to Circle Optics all of his right, title, and interest in and to any Intellectual Property (as defined in that agreement) that existed as of December 1, 2017;

WHEREAS, Niazi is the inventor, applicant, and owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the United States and international patents and patent applications listed in the annexed **Exhibit A** (collectively referred to herein as the "Patents"), and Niazi and Circle Optics desire to formalize the assignment of the Patents to Circle Optics;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Niazi has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to Circle Optics, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-inpart applications and extensions of any of the Patents, including all applications claiming the priority of said Patents, and the right to apply for patent in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Niazi by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States Patent(s) to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Circle Optics will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Niazi if this assignment and sale had not been made. Niazi requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective Patents in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Niazi further covenants and agrees with Circle Optics that Niazi has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which title Niazi warrants to Circle Optics. Niazi further agrees that he will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of Circle Optics, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing, or reexamining the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Circle Optics' right to the Patents particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition, and litigation.

Docket No: ZN-P1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed as a sealed document as of January 9th, 2023.

Zak Niazi Zakariya Niazi

Accepted and Agreed:

CIRCLE OPTICS, INC.

By: *Zake Niazi* Name: Zakariya Niazi

Title: President

Docket No: ZN-P1

EXHIBIT A The Patents

Country	Appl. No.	Patent No.	Issue Date
Australia	2015/256320	2015256320.0	6/18/2020
Canada	2,953,337		
China	201580034186.5	CN3755037	4/14/2020
China	202010190853.1	ZL 202010190853.1	11/12/2021
European Union	15723390.9	3140689	5/5/2015
European Union	21162087.7		
Russia	2016/145439	2698479	8/28/2019
Hong Kong	17108516.9	HK1234932	2/26/2021
India	2016/17041154		
Israel	248733	248733	12/1/2020
Japan	2017-511155		
Japan	2020-109314		
Japan	2022-081329		
Jordan	103-2015	3631	12/06/2020
Singapore	11201609780P	11201609780P	7/9/2018
South Korea	10-2016-7032965	10-2073206	1/9/2020
South Korea	2020-7002743	10-2234981	3/26/2021
Taiwan	104114490	1667528	8/1/2019
Taiwan	108122749	1708111	10/21/2020
United States	15/309,180	10,341,559	7/2/2019
United States	16/420,752	10,659,688	5/19/2020
United States	16/845,721	11,363,194	6/14/2022
United States	17/742,964		

RECORDED: 01/12/2023